AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE AIR NATIONAL GUARD PROGRAMS 

AND FACILITIES AT CHARLOTTE AND BADIN. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Crime 

Control and Public Safety the sum of nine thousand nine hundred twenty-nine dollars ($9,929) 

for fiscal year 1982-83 to provide minimally adequate custodial and maintenance staff support 

for the Air National Guard programs and facilities at Charlotte and Badin, North Carolina, 

subject to the availability of funds. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982.